
RACE  1 5:45 PM (R125,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 84 The Centurion 56 [ 1] G Lerena 25.2% P Botha 7.9%
2  Wonderful Tonight 56 [ 2] C F Dicken 7.3% G S Kotzen 10.0%
3 43 Master Silvano 56 [ 3] T Godden 11.0% S H Ferrie 12.9%
4  Deandre’s Dream 56 [ 4] S Moodley 11.5% P B Muscutt 20.5%
5 96 Pembury 56 [ 5] M Yeni 12.7% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
6 090809 Jet Speed 60 [ 6] A Mgudlwa 6.2% D I Campbell 4.4%
7 087886 Beartic 60 [ 7] S Khumalo 15.0% S S Ngcobo 7.0%
8 57 Clintostar 56 [ 8] C Murray 18.8% G B Puller 10.4%
9 805 Nakanjani 60 [ 9] S Veale 13.2% M J Odendaal 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 5 Pembury
 1 The Centurion
 3 Master Silvano
 8 Clintostar

3 Master Silvano 33% 5 Pembury 1:23.99
9 Nakanjani 1:25.34
6 Jet Speed 1:27.94
7 Beartic 1:29.51

Race Preview: Pembury (5) was much improved over course and distance at his second start and a 
repeat should see him close up again. There are two runners entered for the Gr1 Premier’s Champion 
Stakes at month end. The Centurion (1) made a promising local debut and is sure to come on from 
that from his pole position draw. Master Silvano (3) started favourite over course and distance last 
time out. He has two smart efforts under his girth and must go close again. Clintostar (8) should 
improve over the extra furlong and is one to watch.

RACE  2 6:20 PM (R160,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 813930 Andy Coogle 58 [ 1] S Moodley 11.5% K Naidoo 7.2%
2 15 Henry Harvey 55 [ 2] S Khumalo 15.0% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
3 252367 Rainbow Reward 57.5 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% K Naidoo 7.2%
4 677538 Future Variety 58.5 [ 4] S Veale 13.2% C Bass-Robinson 11.8%
5 511930 Winds Of Change 58.5 [ 5] G Lerena 25.2% M/a Azzie 14.7%
6 6881 Axis Power 55.5 [ 6] C Murray 18.8% G B Puller 10.4%
7 935509 Bourbon Warrior 57 [ 7] T Godden 11.0% Y Govender 8.2%
8 334961 Ice Kingdom 61.5 [ 8] J Jacobs 6.8% P V Lafferty 9.6%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 5 Winds Of Change
 4 Future Variety
 7 Bourbon Warrior
 2 Henry Harvey

6 Axis Power 100%
8 Ice Kingdom 40%
1 Andy Coogle 29%

2 Henry Harvey 100%
4 Future Variety 48%
5 Winds Of Change 42%
7 Bourbon Warrior 39%
3 Rainbow Reward 33%

4 Future Variety 1:08.45
7 Bourbon Warrior 1:09.11
3 Rainbow Reward 1:09.13
5 Winds Of Change 1:09.13
2 Henry Harvey 1:09.40

Race Preview: Winds Of Change (5) was never in the hunt in the soft going behind Tenago in the 
Gr1 Golden Horse Sprint but had solid feature race form prior to that. He makes his poly debut and 
is weighted to win. Future Variety (4) finished ahead of Winds Of Change in the Golden Horse 
but is 3kg worse off. Bourbon Warrior (7) is better than his last two and can place. Henry Harvey 
(2) makes a return after a length break. He showed promise in his debut victory and has a money 
chance.

RACE  3 6:55 PM (R125,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1000m
1 9088 Falcon Wings 60 [ 1] D D Louw (4) 0.0% S S Ngcobo 7.0%
2 7584 Senor Resfrio 57 [ 2] S Khumalo 15.0% Y Govender 8.2%
3 627434 Bilingual 57.5 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% K Naidoo 7.2%
4 873 Clickbait 57.5 [ 4] C Murray 18.8% M J Odendaal 9.3%
5 4624 Simbine 57 [ 5] C Habib 8.3% C Binda 10.4%
6 422 Holy Star 57 [ 6] G Lerena 25.2% G B Puller 10.4%
7 22 Priory Terrace 57.5 [ 7] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
8 42 Berrington Blew 54.5 [ 8] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% M J Odendaal 9.3%
9 392960 Sunfire	 57.5 [ 9] S Moodley 11.5% P F Matchett 9.5%
10 804 Phuthi 54.5 [ 10] B Plaatjies (1.5) 10.9% S S Ngcobo 7.0%
11 553235 Higher Love 60 [ 11] C F Dicken 7.3% G I Rich 8.7%
12 9 Tristan Da Cunha 54.5 [ 12] T Godden 11.0% R A Hill 11.4%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1000M
 8 Berrington Blew
 6 Holy Star
 7 Priory Terrace
 11 Higher Love

6 Holy Star 67%
11 Higher Love 25%

6 Holy Star 33%
3 Bilingual 23%
5 Simbine 22%

8 Berrington Blew 0:57.51
3 Bilingual 0:57.77
6 Holy Star 0:58.08
5 Simbine 0:58.27
10 Phuthi 0:58.99

Race Preview: Berrington Blew (8) was well beaten last run by Quickstepgal who has since finished 
second in a Gr2. With only 50.5kg to shoulder she could prove difficult to beat. However, Holy Star 
(6) has improved with each run and Gavin Lerena will be up against an inexperienced apprentice 
while Priory Terrace (7) has finished runner-up at her first two starts and must rate a good chance.

RACE  4 7:30 PM (R90,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 769744 Fantasy League 51.5 [ 1] D D Louw (4) 0.0% M Dixon 9.5%
2 079605 Seattle Rain 51.5 [ 2] S Sosibo 2.2% G B Puller 10.4%
3 472632 Valli Gal 56 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% D I Campbell 4.4%
4 054800 Austrian Beauty 55.5 [ 4] C Habib 8.3% M L Roberts 8.9%
5 000 Midnight Ruby 52 [ 5] C F Dicken 7.3% D I Campbell 4.4%
6 4586 Jumpthegreenlight 55.5 [ 6] S Moodley 11.5% W A Nel 15.7%
7 050877 Shiny Silva 52 [ 7] P Mxoli 11.6% M Pandaram 4.7%
8 338242 Intro 57 [ 8] S Khumalo 15.0% K Naidoo 7.2%
9 888664 Run For Peace 51.5 [ 9] J Botes (4) 8.0% A J Rivalland 8.6%
10 862358 Line In The Sky 58 [ 10] G Lerena 25.2% M Pandaram 4.7%
11 688 Capricious Miss 51.5 [ 11] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
12 978009 Still Sparkling 51.5 [ 12] D Pillay (4) 8.7% Y Govender 8.2%
13 769 Anemie 56 [  ] Reserve 1 --% S H Ferrie 12.9%
14 64 Sally Port 56 [  ] Reserve 2 --% M J Odendaal 9.3%
15 0 Emmas Palace 60 [  ] Reserve 3 --% P Botha 7.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Valli Gal
 6 Jumpthegreenlight
 8 Intro
 10 Line In The Sky

8 Intro 67%
3 Valli Gal 22%
1 Fantasy League 8%
10 Line In The Sky 8%

3 Valli Gal 15%
7 Shiny Silva 11%

3 Valli Gal 1:22.97
9 Run For Peace 1:23.28
2 Seattle Rain 1:24.36
8 Intro 1:24.96
7 Shiny Silva 1:25.60

Race Preview: Valli Gal (3) showed up well when back after a break. She goes well over course and 
distance and must have a strong chance in this line-up although she faces a number of fillies with 
ultra-light weights which could muddy the waters. Jumpthegreenlight (6) has not been far back in her 
three starts but comes from a strong yard and the filly should go well in this field. Intro (8) made a fair 
debut for her new stable and given her Highveld form the extra furlong should suit. Line In The Sky 
(10) is better than her last effort and goes well on the poly.

RACE  5 8:05 PM (R100,000) Greyville Polytrack --   2000m
1 9626 Window To My Soul 61 [ 1] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
2 666445 Owner Of Creation 58 [ 2] T Godden 11.0% D S Bosch 7.4%
3 347584 Dee Day 53.5 [ 3] C F Dicken 7.3% G I Rich 8.7%
4 005707 Augrabies 55 [ 4] S Hlengwa 6.3% G B Puller 10.4%
5 537764 The Green Gallant 54 [ 5] M Yeni 12.7% F Robinson 17.2%
6 859736 Baltic Assayer 56.5 [ 6] D Daniels 15.7% N Kotzen 6.0%
7 263866 Hurricane Flight 55 [ 7] C Habib 8.3% D I Campbell 4.4%
8 896332 Takeyourbestshot 54 [ 8] M V’rensburg 12.5% M J Odendaal 9.3%
9 775555 Parliament Square 52.5 [ 9] S Sosibo 2.2% G B Puller 10.4%
10 037708 Mont Tremblant 57 [ 10] N Patel 5.9% M J Odendaal 9.3%
11 058256 Spectacular 58.5 [ 11] C Little 6.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
12 6342 Fine Wine 57 [ 12] S Moodley 11.5% G B Puller 10.4%
13 800976 Style Icon 52 [  ] Reserve 1 --% K Naidoo 7.2%
14 087 Winter Glade 51.5 [  ] Reserve 2 --% K Naidoo 7.2%
15 896 Frankly Fine 56 [  ] Reserve 3 --% G S Kotzen 10.0%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 11 Spectacular
 8 Takeyourbestshot
 1 Window To My Soul
 6 Baltic Assayer

12 Fine Wine 67%
8 Takeyourbestshot 50%
1 Window To My Soul 33%
5 The Green Gallant 22%
3 Dee Day 17%

1 Window To My Soul 67%
13 Style Icon 67%
7 Hurricane Flight 22%
5 The Green Gallant 10%

5 The Green Gallant 2:02.05
9 Parliament Square 2:03.63
7 Hurricane Flight 2:03.65
4 Augrabies 2:03.77
1 Window To My Soul 2:05.54

Race Preview: Spectacular (11) was most disappointing when starting favourite in his poly debut. 
He has some useful Cape form prior to that and with a more experienced rider aboard he can make 
amends. Takeyourbestshot (8) has shown up well in two starts for his new stable and will be com-
petitive in this line-up. Window To My Soul (1) made marked improvement over course and distance 
in his poly debut but also disappointed next time out. Alyson Wright has declared blinkers which could 
make the difference. Baltic Assayer (6) takes on males as she steps up in trip but has shown some 
recent improvement.
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RACE  6 8:40 PM (R140,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1600m
1 559643 Global Movement 54.5 [ 1] T Godden 11.0% M N Prinsloo 9.9%
2 331325 White Seahorse 58 [ 2] G Lerena 25.2% G S Kotzen 10.0%
3 492219 Prince Florian 58.5 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
4 032131 Numzaan 57.5 [ 4] S Moodley 11.5% F Greyling 13.2%
5 221426 Legendary 59 [ 5] C Habib 8.3% C Binda 10.4%
6 403254 Palermo 58.5 [ 6] S Khumalo 15.0% K Naidoo 7.2%
7 571807 Phaka Imali 55 [ 7] S Veale 13.2% G I Rich 8.7%
8 814956 King’s Island 59 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% S H Ferrie 12.9%
9 808878 Rodriguez 55.5 [ 9] D Daniels 15.7% L W Goosen 6.3%
10 319022 Star Of The Future 58 [ 10] C Murray 18.8% F Robinson 17.2%
11 779284 Record High 55.5 [ 11] C F Dicken 7.3% W Whitehead 6.5%
12 162074 Run For Cover 60.5 [ 12] B Plaatjies (1.5) 10.9% P Botha 7.9%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
★	5 Legendary
 3 Prince Florian
 10 Star Of The Future
 4 Numzaan

2 White Seahorse 56%
4 Numzaan 47%
6 Palermo 44%
10 Star Of The Future 44%
3 Prince Florian 33%

10 Star Of The Future 67%
3 Prince Florian 40%
8 King’s Island 33%
4 Numzaan 33%
9 Rodriguez 24%

9 Rodriguez 1:34.19
8 King’s Island 1:34.32
6 Palermo 1:34.70
4 Numzaan 1:34.87
10 Star Of The Future 1:34.89

Race Preview: Legendary (5) is lightly raced but ran a cracker behind the smart Choisaanada in a 
feature last time out. He rates the one to beat. Prince Florian (3) made a tardy start to his last race 
with his jockey losing an iron. Ignore that outing and he has a strong chance in this field. Numzaan (4) 
was a comfortable winner last run and has been in mustard form over course and distance but he has 
taken a six-point hike in the ratings. Star Of The Future (10) failed narrowly in first time blinkers. He 
acts on the poly and can go one better although drawn a touch wide.

RACE  7 9:15 PM (R90,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1600m
1 9581 Ziyan’s Pride 64 [ 1] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% M J Odendaal 9.3%
2 234490 Teatime Tipple 64 [ 2] A Mgudlwa 6.2% S H Ferrie 12.9%
3 420516 Animal Impact 64 [ 3] C F Dicken 7.3% W Whitehead 6.5%
4 197567 Porfirio	 64 [ 4] J Botes (4) 8.0% K Naidoo 7.2%
5 382729 Future Saint 61.5 [ 5] G Lerena 25.2% M N Prinsloo 9.9%
6 375574 Joshua Hotsnake 64 [ 6] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 6.5%
7 529596 Lucretius 64 [ 7] T Godden 11.0% M Dixon 9.5%
8 335004 Connoisseur 57 [ 8] C Murray 18.8% D C Howells 9.2%
9 856300 Mohandas 57 [ 9] D Pillay (4) 8.7% Y Govender 8.2%
10 043347 El Rey Viene 64 [ 10] S Veale 13.2% D C Howells 9.2%
11 460708 Bom Bom 64 [ 11] S Khumalo 15.0% W Whitehead 6.5%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Ziyan’s Pride
 10 El Rey Viene
	 4	 Porfirio
 8 Connoisseur

1 Ziyan’s Pride 50%
5 Future Saint 33%
2 Teatime Tipple 33%
10 El Rey Viene 33%
4 Porfirio 30%

9 Mohandas 33%
10 El Rey Viene 27%
4 Porfirio 25%
11 Bom Bom 19%
8 Connoisseur 13%

6 Joshua Hotsnake 1:34.62
11 Bom Bom 1:34.62
4 Porfirio 1:34.78
8 Connoisseur 1:35.28
2 Teatime Tipple 1:35.49

Race Preview: Ziyan’s Pride (1) holds an entry for the Gr1 Premier’s Champion Stakes and if he 
doesn’t go close here his chances in the big race will be remote. He was a maiden winner last start 
and second-placed Bruh runs this Wednesday which may give some indication of his chances. El Rey 
Viene (10) had it tough from a wide draw last start and makes his debut on the new poly surface. He 
is seldom far back. Stable companion Connoisseur (8) made sudden improvement first up on the 
poly. It has been a long time between since his maiden win but is useful on his day. Porfirio (4) has 
been dropping down the ratings and with a 4kg claimer up will be dangerous.

RACE  8 9:50 PM (R160,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1400m
1 213444 Hope Is Power 53.5 [ 1] S Khumalo 15.0% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
2 651162 Plaza Accord 55.5 [ 2] J Jacobs 6.8% P B Muscutt 20.5%
3 500094 Mexican Pete 55.5 [ 3] M Yeni 12.7% N Kotzen 6.0%
4 337141 Mister Nibbles 53 [ 4] J Botes (4) 8.0% P V Lafferty 9.6%
5 331676 Agrado 53.5 [ 5] S Moodley 11.5% G B Puller 10.4%
6 711605 Isivivane 59.5 [ 6] S Veale 13.2% P B Muscutt 20.5%
7 231955 Imposing 53.5 [ 7] C Habib 8.3% M L Roberts 8.9%
8 241622 Voldemort 53.5 [ 8] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
9 317093 Strathclyde 60.5 [ 9] B Plaatjies (1.5) 10.9% A J Rivalland 8.6%
10 714006 King Of Spin 55 [ 10] T Godden 11.0% S H Ferrie 12.9%
11 288831 Rosh Kedesh 56 [ 11] G Lerena 25.2% D Kannemeyer 14.8%
12 315238 Few Dollars More 55.5 [ 12] C F Dicken 7.3% G S Kotzen 10.0%
13 753111 Thisiswhatitmeans 62.5 [  ] Reserve 1 --% M J Odendaal 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 3 Mexican Pete
 1 Hope Is Power
 8 Voldemort
 2 Plaza Accord

9 Strathclyde 100%
13 Thisiswhatitmeans 92%
11 Rosh Kedesh 67%
12 Few Dollars More 50%
3 Mexican Pete 50%

9 Strathclyde 57%
2 Plaza Accord 44%
11 Rosh Kedesh 38%
10 King Of Spin 38%
12 Few Dollars More 33%

11 Rosh Kedesh 1:21.13
3 Mexican Pete 1:21.28
8 Voldemort 1:21.36
9 Strathclyde 1:21.64
12 Few Dollars More 1:21.77

Race Preview: Mexican Pete (3) has come well for his new stable and was not far back over course 
and distance last time out. He is primed for a good performance. Hope Is Power (1) is consistent. The 
step up in trip from a plum draw with S’Manga Khumalo up makes him a serious runner. Voldemort 
(8) was run out of it late over course and distance last start carrying a big weight. He is up in class 
but has consistent form to back his claims. Plaza Accord (2) is over his optimum trip with a handy 
galloping weight and a good draw.

RACE  9 10:25 PM (R90,000) Greyville Polytrack --   1200m
1 510125 One Irish Rover 64 [ 1] B Marx-jacobson (4) 3.6% M J Odendaal 9.3%
2 562297 Glamorz 61.5 [ 2] M Yeni 12.7% P V Lafferty 9.6%
3 897352 Gaelic Dancer 61.5 [ 3] G Lerena 25.2% P F Matchett 9.5%
4 550084 Ndaka 64 [ 4] D Pillay (4) 8.7% L Crawford 1.8%
5 169443 Victor Rail 58.5 [ 5] A Mgudlwa 6.2% A Wright 9.1%
6 170850 Maneki Neko 64 [ 6] D D Louw (4) 0.0% P Botha 7.9%
7 554708 Teerex 57 [ 7] C Habib 8.3% W Whitehead 6.5%
8 307573 Music Is Life 64 [ 8] S Khumalo 15.0% G Van Zyl (jnr) 14.0%
9 900853 Bank Street 61.5 [ 9] T Godden 11.0% S H Ferrie 12.9%
10 600889 Littleblackgem 61.5 [ 10] B Plaatjies (1.5) 10.9% M L Roberts 8.9%
11 335420 Lou Lou The Legend 57 [ 11] S Veale 13.2% M J Odendaal 9.3%
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 SELECTIONS  GREYVILLE POLYTRACK  1200M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1200M
 1 One Irish Rover
 5 Victor Rail
 2 Glamorz
 3 Gaelic Dancer

1 One Irish Rover 35%
9 Bank Street 33%
5 Victor Rail 30%
4 Ndaka 22%
8 Music Is Life 22%

9 Bank Street 56%
1 One Irish Rover 33%
11 Lou Lou The Legend 27%
2 Glamorz 23%
8 Music Is Life 22%

8 Music Is Life 1:07.84
4 Ndaka 1:09.44
7 Teerex 1:09.56
1 One Irish Rover 1:09.59
11 Lou Lou The Legend 1:09.72

Race Preview: One Irish Rover (1) seldom runs a bad race and makes the switch to the poly. He has 
a 4kg claimer up from a plum draw and should be thereabouts. Victor Rail (5) has been close-up over 
course and distance at recent outings and should be competitive. The two fillies, Glamorz (2) and 
Gaelic Dancer (3) have similar consistent profiles and big weights but neither can be written off.
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第  1 场 5:45 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 84 百夫长 The Centurion 56 [ 1] 雷景勋	 25.2% 博塔	 7.9%
2  今夜精彩 Wonderful Tonight 56 [ 2] 狄肯	 7.3% 科森	 10.0%
3 43 滑翔大师 Master Silvano 56 [ 3] 古德恩	 11.0% 菲言利	 12.9%
4  德安德梦 Deandre’s Dream 56 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.5% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
5 96 彭布瑞 Pembury 56 [ 5] M也尼	 12.7% 金米亚	 14.8%
6 090809 杰速 Jet Speed 60 [ 6] 麦古华	 6.2% 康贝尔	 4.4%
7 087886 贝尔狄 Beartic 60 [ 7] 关铭诺	 15.0% 科博	 7.0%
8 57 克林顿星 Clintostar 56 [ 8] 麦伟利	 18.8% 布勒	 10.4%
9 805 纳坎贾尼 Nakanjani 60 [ 9] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 欧登达	 9.3%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 5 彭布瑞

 1 百夫长

 3 滑翔大师

 8 克林顿星

3 滑翔大师	 33% 5 彭布瑞	 1:23.99
9 纳坎贾尼	 1:25.34
6 杰速	 1:27.94
7 贝尔狄	 1:29.51

赛事预览: 彭布瑞 (5) 第二仗于此地同程中的表现已有显著的提升，若能再次发挥相同的水平，

将可跑得更加接近，夺魁在即。 此次有两匹参赛的实力良驹将于月底在Premier’s Champion 

Stakes赛事中一同竞逐。 百夫长 (1) 上仗首次于本地作战，展现出了一定的潜力，凭借那次的

经验，今从最佳排位出发，将有良多的进展。 滑翔大师 (3) 上仗于一场此地同程赛事中，大红

倒灶，但在此前的两仗中，都有出色的表现，此番将可再次跑出漂亮的成绩单。 克林顿星 (8) 

升级作战，能有更多的进步空间，值得多加留意。

第  2 场 6:20 PM (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 813930 安迪酷哥 Andy Coogle 58 [ 1] 穆礼	 11.5% 纳都	 7.2%
2 15 亨利哈维 Henry Harvey 55 [ 2] 关铭诺	 15.0% 邵家荣	 14.0%
3 252367 彩虹大奖 Rainbow Reward 57.5 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 纳都	 7.2%
4 677538 基因突变 Future Variety 58.5 [ 4] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 贝文森	 11.8%
5 511930 风变 Winds Of Change 58.5 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.2% 麦雅兹	 14.7%
6 6881 亚力能量 Axis Power 55.5 [ 6] 麦伟利	 18.8% 布勒	 10.4%
7 935509 波本战士 Bourbon Warrior 57 [ 7] 古德恩	 11.0% 嘉文德	 8.2%
8 334961 冰王国 Ice Kingdom 61.5 [ 8] 杰克布	 6.8% 拉夫迪	 9.6%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 5 风变

 4 基因突变

 7 波本战士

 2 亨利哈维

6 亚力能量	 100%
8 冰王国	 40%
1 安迪酷哥	 29%

2 亨利哈维	 100%
4 基因突变	 48%
5 风变	 42%
7 波本战士	 39%
3 彩虹大奖	 33%

4 基因突变	 1:08.45
7 波本战士	 1:09.11
3 彩虹大奖	 1:09.13
5 风变	 1:09.13
2 亨利哈维	 1:09.40

赛事预览: 风变 (5) 在一级赛Golden Horse Sprint的湿地赛中，始终未能追上“特南格”，但在

此之前在多场的赛事中都有不错的表现，首次挑战胶沙地赛道，驮重理想，胜利在望。 基因
突变 (4) 在Golden Horse的赛事中，超越前驹，此番有3公斤的劣势，但可奋战到底。 波本战
士 (7) 的实力远高于它近两仗的表现，于此场合有望争得位置。 亨利哈维 (2) 休战一段时间后复

出，它在首次作战的已渐露头角，已争得奖金，今可再下一城。

第  3 场 6:55 PM (125,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1000公尺
1 9088 法酷翼 Falcon Wings 60 [ 1] 迪洛(4)	 0.0% 科博	 7.0%
2 7584 森诺莱德 Senor Resfrio 57 [ 2] 关铭诺	 15.0% 嘉文德	 8.2%
3 627434 语言高手 Bilingual 57.5 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 纳都	 7.2%
4 873 诱饵 Clickbait 57.5 [ 4] 麦伟利	 18.8% 欧登达	 9.3%
5 4624 共生体 Simbine 57 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.3% 宾达	 10.4%
6 422 圣洁之星 Holy Star 57 [ 6] 雷景勋	 25.2% 布勒	 10.4%
7 22 梯田 Priory Terrace 57.5 [ 7] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
8 42 远方伯乐 Berrington Blew 54.5 [ 8] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 欧登达	 9.3%
9 392960 阳光火 Sunfire	 57.5 [ 9] 穆礼	 11.5% 马奇特	 9.5%
10 804 菩提 Phuthi 54.5 [ 10] 帕缇杰(1.5)	10.9% 科博	 7.0%
11 553235 高级恋人 Higher Love 60 [ 11] 狄肯	 7.3% 黎奇	 8.7%
12 9 特里斯坦 Tristan Da Cunha 54.5 [ 12] 古德恩	 11.0% 罗希尔	 11.4%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1000公尺  1000公尺佳绩
	 8 远方伯乐

 6 圣洁之星

 7 梯田

 11 高级恋人

6 圣洁之星	 67%
11 高级恋人	 25%

6 圣洁之星	 33%
3 语言高手	 23%
5 共生体	 22%

8 远方伯乐	 0:57.51
3 语言高手	 0:57.77
6 圣洁之星	 0:58.08
5 共生体	 0:58.27
10 菩提	 0:58.99

赛事预览: 远方伯乐 (8) 在上仗中以较大差距不敌“快步女孩”，后驹已于一场二级赛事中获得

亚军，今仅驮50.5公斤的重量，势必将难以被击败，可转位为赢。 圣洁之星 (6) 随着每仗已越

战越勇，此次将由骑师雷景勋执缰，凭借资深的作战经验，将能抗击经验较浅的见习骑师，形

势有利。 梯田 (7) 在前两仗中皆获得亚军，今在以较理想的赔率下出战，可拼得一席之位。

第  4 场 7:30 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 769744 奇妙传奇 Fantasy League 51.5 [ 1] 迪洛(4)	 0.0% 狄克逊	 9.5%
2 079605 西雅图雨 Seattle Rain 51.5 [ 2] 索斯宝	 2.2% 布勒	 10.4%
3 472632 瓦莉 Valli Gal 56 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 康贝尔	 4.4%
4 054800 美丽奥人 Austrian Beauty 55.5 [ 4] 哈彬	 8.3% 罗拔时	 8.9%
5 000 午夜鲁比 Midnight Ruby 52 [ 5] 狄肯	 7.3% 康贝尔	 4.4%
6 4586 绿洲之光 Jumpthegreenlight 55.5 [ 6] 穆礼	 11.5% 奈尔	 15.7%
7 050877 闪亮希瓦 Shiny Silva 52 [ 7] P索尼	 11.6% 潘达浪	 4.7%
8 338242 简介 Intro 57 [ 8] 关铭诺	 15.0% 纳都	 7.2%
9 888664 和平路跑 Run For Peace 51.5 [ 9] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 李维兰	 8.6%
10 862358 天空线 Line In The Sky 58 [ 10] 雷景勋	 25.2% 潘达浪	 4.7%
11 688 任性小姐 Capricious Miss 51.5 [ 11] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
12 978009 继续闪耀 Still Sparkling 51.5 [ 12] 碧雷(4)	 8.7% 嘉文德	 8.2%
13 769 阿尼米 Anemie 56 [  ] 候补1	 --% 菲言利	 12.9%
14 64 萨莉港湾 Sally Port 56 [  ] 候补2	 --% 欧登达	 9.3%
15 0 艾玛宫殿 Emmas Palace 60 [  ] 候补3	 --% 博塔	 7.9%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 瓦莉

 6 绿洲之光

 8 简介

 10 天空线

8 简介	 67%
3 瓦莉	 22%
1 奇妙传奇	 8%
10 天空线	 8%

3 瓦莉	 15%
7 闪亮希瓦	 11%

3 瓦莉	 1:22.97
9 和平路跑	 1:23.28
2 西雅图雨	 1:24.36
8 简介	 1:24.96
7 闪亮希瓦	 1:25.60

赛事预览: 瓦莉 (3) 休后复出赛的表现亮眼，它擅长于此地同程中作战，此番对手虽在驮重量方

面占优势，但仍有一定的胜算。 绿洲之光 (6) 近三仗皆跑得接近，此番来自实力较强的马房，

于此级别应可跑出漂亮的成绩单。 简介 (8) 为新马房的首次作战中有不错的表现，它在高原的

赛事中也有不俗的状态， 此次增程作战，形势有利。 天空线 (10) 的实力远高于上仗的表现，

此番上阵于胶沙地赛道作战，将可再添佳绩。

第  5 场 8:05 PM (100,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 2000公尺
1 9626 灵魂之窗 Window To My Soul 61 [ 1] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
2 666445 创始主 Owner Of Creation 58 [ 2] 古德恩	 11.0% 包斯奇	 7.4%
3 347584 大日子 Dee Day 53.5 [ 3] 狄肯	 7.3% 黎奇	 8.7%
4 005707 格拉比安 Augrabies 55 [ 4] 赫伦瓦	 6.3% 布勒	 10.4%
5 537764 绿佳伦 The Green Gallant 54 [ 5] M也尼	 12.7% 罗宾森	 17.2%
6 859736 巴迪萨耶 Baltic Assayer 56.5 [ 6] 丹尼尔	 15.7% 高森	 6.0%
7 263866 飓风航班 Hurricane Flight 55 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.3% 康贝尔	 4.4%
8 896332 最强一战 Takeyourbestshot 54 [ 8] 李诚邦	 12.5% 欧登达	 9.3%
9 775555 议会广场 Parliament Square 52.5 [ 9] 索斯宝	 2.2% 布勒	 10.4%
10 037708 特伦布朗 Mont Tremblant 57 [ 10] 帕特尔	 5.9% 欧登达	 9.3%
11 058256 壮观 Spectacular 58.5 [ 11] 赵礼德	 6.2% 科森	 10.0%
12 6342 葡萄酒 Fine Wine 57 [ 12] 穆礼	 11.5% 布勒	 10.4%
13 800976 风格指标 Style Icon 52 [  ] 候补1	 --% 纳都	 7.2%
14 087 冬日林间 Winter Glade 51.5 [  ] 候补2	 --% 纳都	 7.2%
15 896 其实挺好 Frankly Fine 56 [  ] 候补3	 --% 科森	 10.0%
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赛事预览: 壮观 (11) 首次于胶沙地赛道作战的表现不尽人意，但此前于开普敦的赛事中有过不错的表

现，此次由经验丰富的骑师执缰，将可一雪前耻，收复前失。 最强一战 (8) 在为新马房出战的两次

中，都展现出了不错的实力，此番具备一定的竞争力。 灵魂之窗 (1) 在首次于胶沙地赛道作战时，

表现已有显著的进步，但在上仗的表现令人失望，今由韦特所训练，且佩戴眼罩作战，将能有所突

破。 巴迪萨耶 (6) 近期已有不错的进展，今升级作战，虽对阵较强悍的对手，但具备一定的竞争力。

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长2000公尺  2000公尺佳绩
	11 壮观

 8 最强一战

 1 灵魂之窗

 6 巴迪萨耶

12 葡萄酒	 67%
8 最强一战	 50%
1 灵魂之窗	 33%
5 绿佳伦	 22%
3 大日子	 17%

1 灵魂之窗	 67%
13 风格指标	 67%
7 飓风航班	 22%
5 绿佳伦	 10%

5 绿佳伦	 2:02.05
9 议会广场	 2:03.63
7 飓风航班	 2:03.65
4 格拉比安	 2:03.77
1 灵魂之窗	 2:05.54



第  6 场 8:40 PM (140,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1600公尺
1 559643 全球趋势 Global Movement 54.5 [ 1] 古德恩	 11.0% 普林斯鲁	 9.9%
2 331325 白海马 White Seahorse 58 [ 2] 雷景勋	 25.2% 科森	 10.0%
3 492219 弗洛里安 Prince Florian 58.5 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 金米亚	 14.8%
4 032131 南占 Numzaan 57.5 [ 4] 穆礼	 11.5% 格雷林	 13.2%
5 221426 传奇 Legendary 59 [ 5] 哈彬	 8.3% 宾达	 10.4%
6 403254 帕勒莫 Palermo 58.5 [ 6] 关铭诺	 15.0% 纳都	 7.2%
7 571807 帕卡玛丽 Phaka Imali 55 [ 7] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 黎奇	 8.7%
8 814956 王者小岛 King’s Island 59 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 菲言利	 12.9%
9 808878 罗迪古兹 Rodriguez 55.5 [ 9] 丹尼尔	 15.7% 古森	 6.3%
10 319022 未来之星 Star Of The Future 58 [ 10] 麦伟利	 18.8% 罗宾森	 17.2%
11 779284 高记录 Record High 55.5 [ 11] 狄肯	 7.3% 韦黑德	 6.5%
12 162074 掩护 Run For Cover 60.5 [ 12] 帕缇杰(1.5)	10.9% 博塔	 7.9%
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佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
★	5 传奇

 3 弗洛里安

 10 未来之星

 4 南占

2 白海马	 56%
4 南占	 47%
6 帕勒莫	 44%
10 未来之星	 44%
3 弗洛里安	 33%

10 未来之星	 67%
3 弗洛里安	 40%
8 王者小岛	 33%
4 南占	 33%
9 罗迪古兹	 24%

9 罗迪古兹	 1:34.19
8 王者小岛	 1:34.32
6 帕勒莫	 1:34.70
4 南占	 1:34.87
10 未来之星	 1:34.89

赛事预览: 传奇 (5) 参战的次数不多，但上仗在一场赛事中，紧追“选择”，表现出色，今评分

理想，可再次力憾群驹。 弗洛里安 (3) 上仗的起步缓慢，是因为骑师在比赛中失去平衡，可忽略

那次的欠佳表现，于此级别夺魁胜算大。 南占 (4) 上仗轻松获胜，且曾于此地同程的赛事中状态

巅峰，虽此番的评分上调了6分，但有望再续写新辉煌。 未来之星 (10) 第一次佩戴眼罩作战时，

仅以微差惜败，此程于胶沙地赛道作战，虽从外栏排位起步，但应可跑出漂亮的成绩单。
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赛事预览: 艾利战车 (1) 常能跑出好成绩，今转战于胶沙地赛道，且享有4公斤的减磅优势，从

内栏排位起步，将能与群驹一斗，夺魁不即。 维特之路 (5) 近仗于此地同程中，皆跑得接近，

上阵此程应具备一定的竞争力。 两匹雌马 格拉莫兹 (2) 和 盖里舞者 (3) 在近期的赛事中，实力

均不分伯仲，尽管此番的驮重量较大，但不容小觑。

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1200公尺  1200公尺佳绩
	 1 艾利战车

 5 维特之路

 2 格拉莫兹

 3 盖里舞者

1 艾利战车	 35%
9 银行街	 33%
5 维特之路	 30%
4 尼达卡	 22%
8 音乐人生	 22%

9 银行街	 56%
1 艾利战车	 33%
11 露露传奇	 27%
2 格拉莫兹	 23%
8 音乐人生	 22%

8 音乐人生	 1:07.84
4 尼达卡	 1:09.44
7 缇雷斯	 1:09.56
1 艾利战车	 1:09.59
11 露露传奇	 1:09.72

第  9 场 10:25 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1200公尺
1 510125 艾利战车 One Irish Rover 64 [ 1] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 欧登达	 9.3%
2 562297 格拉莫兹 Glamorz 61.5 [ 2] M也尼	 12.7% 拉夫迪	 9.6%
3 897352 盖里舞者 Gaelic Dancer 61.5 [ 3] 雷景勋	 25.2% 马奇特	 9.5%
4 550084 尼达卡 Ndaka 64 [ 4] 碧雷(4)	 8.7% 柯罗拉	 1.8%
5 169443 维特之路 Victor Rail 58.5 [ 5] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
6 170850 玛纳基猫 Maneki Neko 64 [ 6] 迪洛(4)	 0.0% 博塔	 7.9%
7 554708 缇雷斯 Teerex 57 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 6.5%
8 307573 音乐人生 Music Is Life 64 [ 8] 关铭诺	 15.0% 邵家荣	 14.0%
9 900853 银行街 Bank Street 61.5 [ 9] 古德恩	 11.0% 菲言利	 12.9%
10 600889 小黑珠 Littleblackgem 61.5 [ 10] 帕缇杰(1.5)	10.9% 罗拔时	 8.9%
11 335420 露露传奇 Lou Lou The Legend 57 [ 11] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 欧登达	 9.3%
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赛事预览: 热情彼得 (3) 上仗为新马房于此地同程作战的表现亮眼，常能跑得接近，今可再一展长

才，夺魁不难。 希望力量 (1) 状态稳健，此番升级作战，由内栏位置起步，且在关铭诺的执缰下，

携手出击，旗开得胜。 伏地魔 (8) 上仗于一场相同程的赛事中，因驮重较大而在末段被超越，最终

以微差惜败，凭借状态的稳健，此番升级作战，在驮重量适中的情况下，有望扭转局势。 亚克广场 

(2) 此前于1400米的赛事中，都有非常优异的战绩，此番的排位理想且驮重量适中，胜利在望。

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
	 3 热情彼得

 1 希望力量

 8 伏地魔

 2 亚克广场

9 斯塔克莱	 100%
13 时间证明	 92%
11 洛斯科德	 67%
12 多几元	 50%
3 热情彼得	 50%

9 斯塔克莱	 57%
2 亚克广场	 44%
11 洛斯科德	 38%
10 旋转之王	 38%
12 多几元	 33%

11 洛斯科德	 1:21.13
3 热情彼得	 1:21.28
8 伏地魔	 1:21.36
9 斯塔克莱	 1:21.64
12 多几元	 1:21.77

第  8 场 9:50 PM (160,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1400公尺
1 213444 希望力量 Hope Is Power 53.5 [ 1] 关铭诺	 15.0% 邵家荣	 14.0%
2 651162 亚克广场 Plaza Accord 55.5 [ 2] 杰克布	 6.8% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
3 500094 热情彼得 Mexican Pete 55.5 [ 3] M也尼	 12.7% 高森	 6.0%
4 337141 尼贝斯 Mister Nibbles 53 [ 4] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 拉夫迪	 9.6%
5 331676 盖多尔 Agrado 53.5 [ 5] 穆礼	 11.5% 布勒	 10.4%
6 711605 伊希微安 Isivivane 59.5 [ 6] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 玛斯卡	 20.5%
7 231955 气势磅礴 Imposing 53.5 [ 7] 哈彬	 8.3% 罗拔时	 8.9%
8 241622 伏地魔 Voldemort 53.5 [ 8] 麦古华	 6.2% 韦特	 9.1%
9 317093 斯塔克莱 Strathclyde 60.5 [ 9] 帕缇杰(1.5)	10.9% 李维兰	 8.6%
10 714006 旋转之王 King Of Spin 55 [ 10] 古德恩	 11.0% 菲言利	 12.9%
11 288831 洛斯科德 Rosh Kedesh 56 [ 11] 雷景勋	 25.2% 金米亚	 14.8%
12 315238 多几元 Few Dollars More 55.5 [ 12] 狄肯	 7.3% 科森	 10.0%
13 753111 时间证明 Thisiswhatitmeans 62.5 [  ] 候补1	 --% 欧登达	 9.3%
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赛事预览: 紫烟之傲 (1) 若能跑得接近，将有望出战一级赛Premier’s Champion Stakes，上仗获得

生涯首胜，而“部落”屈居亚军，上阵此程具有一定的胜算。 埃雷维尼 (10) 上仗从外栏起跑，尽

管面对较大的挑战，但常能跑得接近，今首次于胶沙地赛道作战，形势有利。 艺术品 (8) 首次于

胶沙地赛道作战，状态已有显著提升，自首胜以来，已良久未再添金牌，此番作战，势在必得。 

博飞利欧 (4) 现评分已下滑，且享有4公斤的减磅优势，于此级别中，可构成不小的威胁。

佳选  基维尔胶沙地  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
	 1 紫烟之傲

 10 埃雷维尼

 4 博飞利欧

 8 艺术品

1 紫烟之傲	 50%
5 未来圣人	 33%
2 午茶时间	 33%
10 埃雷维尼	 33%
4 博飞利欧	 30%

9 莫汉达斯	 33%
10 埃雷维尼	 27%
4 博飞利欧	 25%
11 班班	 19%
8 艺术品	 13%

6 约夏克	 1:34.62
11 班班	 1:34.62
4 博飞利欧	 1:34.78
8 艺术品	 1:35.28
2 午茶时间	 1:35.49

第  7 场 9:15 PM (90,000兰特)	 基维尔胶沙地 -- 1600公尺
1 9581 紫烟之傲 Ziyan’s Pride 64 [ 1] 杰克森(4)	 3.6% 欧登达	 9.3%
2 234490 午茶时间 Teatime Tipple 64 [ 2] 麦古华	 6.2% 菲言利	 12.9%
3 420516 野兽 Animal Impact 64 [ 3] 狄肯	 7.3% 韦黑德	 6.5%
4 197567 博飞利欧 Porfirio	 64 [ 4] 波特斯(4)	 8.0% 纳都	 7.2%
5 382729 未来圣人 Future Saint 61.5 [ 5] 雷景勋	 25.2% 普林斯鲁	 9.9%
6 375574 约夏克 Joshua Hotsnake 64 [ 6] 哈彬	 8.3% 韦黑德	 6.5%
7 529596 鲁克提斯 Lucretius 64 [ 7] 古德恩	 11.0% 狄克逊	 9.5%
8 335004 艺术品 Connoisseur 57 [ 8] 麦伟利	 18.8% 霍威尔	 9.2%
9 856300 莫汉达斯 Mohandas 57 [ 9] 碧雷(4)	 8.7% 嘉文德	 8.2%
10 043347 埃雷维尼 El Rey Viene 64 [ 10] 韦奕尧	 13.2% 霍威尔	 9.2%
11 460708 班班 Bom Bom 64 [ 11] 关铭诺	 15.0% 韦黑德	 6.5%
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